-0.4 -50.1 -90.8 -217.2 5.2 -222.4

liabilities

Dividends paid 0.0 -97.8 -97.8 -97.8   -97.8

CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING 57.6 51.5 -32.5 -78.7 4.0

-82.8

CHANGE IN CASH AND CASH
EQUIVALENTS

EQUIVALENTS

ACCORDING TO CASH FLOW STATEMENT -19.0 -33.4 4.9 13.3 -1.1 14.4

Effect of exchange rate differences on cash
ccashivalents

-0.3 -1.3 -1.9 -2.3 0.4 -2.6

and cash equivalents

NET CHANGE IN CASH AND CASH
EQUIVALENTS

-19.3 -34.7 3.0 11.1 -0.7 11.8

EQUIVALENTS

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of
the period

53.6 53.6 53.6 53.6 -19.5 73.1

the period

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the
period

34.3 18.9 56.6 64.7 -20.2 84.8

period

Cash and cash equivalents in cash flow statement include cash and cash equivalents less bank overdrafts.

Note: structure has changed as of January 2014 and therefore Sanoma has not previously published all figures for the structure
presented below.

   NET SALES BY STRATEGIC BUSINESS UNIT Restated Restated Restated Restated Restated

EUR million 1–3/ 4–6/ 7–9/ 10–12/ 1–12/

2013 2013 2013 2013 2013

MEDIA NETHERLANDS

Digital 61.6 76.5 64.8 88.2 291.0

  Online & mobile 17.4 17.7 17.4 24.3 76.9

  TV 44.2 58.8 47.3 63.8 214.1

Print 88.5 96.1 90.5 94.8 369.9

  Magazines 88.5 96.1 90.5 94.8 369.9

Other 2.1 7.0 4.7 11.1 24.8

TOTAL 152.2 179.6 160.0 194.1 685.8

MEDIA FINLAND

Digital 42.2 51.7 37.5 54.5 185.9

  Online & Mobile 16.7 20.5 15.8 21.7 74.7

  TV & Radio 25.5 31.2 21.7 32.8 111.2

Print 124.2 117.7 118.9 123.1 483.8

  Magazines 39.6 37.6 41.5 42.2 160.9

  News 85.0 80.8 77.9 81.5 325.2

  Eliminations -0.5 -0.7 -0.5 -0.6 -2.2

Other 1.8 1.3 1.1 1.4 5.6

TOTAL 168.2 170.7 157.5 179.0 675.4

LEARNING

Netherlands 26.3 36.5 25.0 7.4 95.3

Poland 6.2 18.1 46.7 12.8 83.8

Finland 5.3 28.7 13.9 5.6 53.5

Belgium 1.8 11.2 17.1 3.6 33.8

Sweden 5.2 7.8 11.9 4.4 29.3

Other companies and eliminations 0.9 1.2 8.3 -1.5 8.9

TOTAL 45.7 103.5 123.0 32.4 304.6

OTHER AND ELIMINATIONS

Belgium 42.5 41.6 40.3 47.8 172.3

Russia & CEE 26.5 28.8 26.3 30.2 111.8

Other operations 52.5 52.4 49.0 51.0 204.8

Eliminations -17.0 -18.4 -18.7 -17.0 -71.1

TOTAL 104.5 104.4 96.8 112.0 417.8

TOTAL 470.6 558.2 537.3 517.5 2,083.5

OPERATING PROFIT BY STRATEGIC BUSINESS UNIT Restated Restated Restated Restated Restated

EUR million 1–3/ 4–6/ 7–9/ 10–12/ 1–12/

2013 2013 2013 2013 2013

Media Netherlands -35.6 17.6 -275.3 21.4 -271.9

Media Finland 5.1 4.3 10.2 5.0 24.6

Learning -4.4 35.9 25.1 -35.9 20.6

Other companies and eliminations -4.8 -16.9 4.0 -13.2 -31.0

TOTAL -39.8 40.8 -236.0 -22.8 -257.7

OPERATING PROFIT EXCLUDING NON-RECURRING ITEMS BY STRATEGIC BUSINESS UNIT

EUR million Restated Restated Restated Restated Restated

1–3/ 4–6/ 7–9/ 10–12/ 1–12/

2013 2013 2013 2013 2013

Media Netherlands 0.6 25.0 21.7 25.9 73.2

Media Finland 5.5 8.4 11.4 5.4 30.7

Learning -4.4 35.9 49.6 -24.8 56.2

Other companies and eliminations -4.3 -1.2 -5.8 5.8 -5.5

TOTAL -2.5 68.1 76.9 12.3 154.6

SEGMENT INFORMATION

   Segment assets do not include cash and cash equivalents, interest-bearing receivables, tax receivables and deferred tax

receivables. Transactions between segments are based on market prices.

Sanoma segments 1.1–31.12.2013 (Restated)

Other

Consumer

companies/

EUR million Media Learning eliminations Total

External net sales 1,360.9 304.5 418.1 2,083.5

Internal net sales 0.3 0.0 -0.3

NET SALES, TOTAL 1,361.2 304.6 417.8 2,083.5

OPERATING PROFIT -247.3 20.6 -31.0 -257.7

OPERATING PROFIT EXCL. NRI 103.9 56.2 -5.5 154.6

Share of results in associated companies -0.1 0.0 1.3 1.2

Financial income

11.0 11.0

Financial expenses

-64.0 -64.0

RESULT BEFORE TAXES

-309.5

SEGMENT ASSETS 2,221.0 455.9 461.7 3,138.6

Sanoma segments 1.1–30.9.2013 (Restated)

Other

Consumer

companies/

EUR million Media Learning eliminations Total

External net sales 987.8 272.2 306.0 1,566.1

Internal net sales 0.2 0.0 -0.2

NET SALES, TOTAL 988.1 272.2 305.8 1,566.1

OPERATING PROFIT -273.7 56.6 -17.8 -234.9

OPERATING PROFIT EXCL. NRI 72.6 81.1 -11.3 142.4

Share of results in associated companies 0.3 0.0 1.3 1.5

Financial income

7.1 7.1

Financial expenses

-49.8 -49.8

RESULT BEFORE TAXES

-276.0

SEGMENT ASSETS 2,242.9 508.8 469.4 3,221.2

Sanoma segments 1.1–30.6.2013 (Restated)

Other

Consumer

companies/

EUR million Media Learning eliminations Total

External net sales 670.5 149.2 209.1 1,028.8

Internal net sales 0.2 0.0 -0.2

NET SALES, TOTAL 670.6 149.2 209.0 1,028.8

OPERATING PROFIT -8.7 31.5 -21.7 1.0

OPERATING PROFIT EXCL. NRI 39.5 31.5 -5.5 65.5

Share of results in associated companies 0.1 0.0 1.3 1.4

Financial income

5.1 5.1

Financial expenses

-32.6 -32.6

RESULT BEFORE TAXES

-25.1

SEGMENT ASSETS 2,514.2 555.8 509.0 3,578.9

Sanoma segments 1.1–31.3.2013 (Restated)

Other

Consumer

companies/

EUR million Media Learning eliminations Total

External net sales 320.3 45.7 104.6 470.6

Internal net sales 0.1 0.0 -0.1

NET SALES, TOTAL 320.4 45.7 104.5 470.6

OPERATING PROFIT -30.6 -4.4 -4.8 -39.8

OPERATING PROFIT EXCL. NRI 6.1 -4.4 -4.3 -2.5

Share of results in associated companies 0.1 0.0

0.0

Financial income

5.9 5.9

Financial expenses

-20.7 -20.7

RESULT BEFORE TAXES

-54.5

SEGMENT ASSETS 2,542.3 508.4 532.9 3,583.6